

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6382/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATTAPARTHY VENKATA RATNA PRASANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 10.08.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)